

Public Interest Certificate

Date: 2 September 2021

This certificate is issued under section 22(1) of the *Government Procurement (Judicial Review) Act 2018* (the Act).

I, Janet Anderson, a delegate of the accountable authority for the Aged Care Quality and Safety Commission, confirm that it is not in the public interest for the procurement specified in this certificate to be suspended while:

- (a) applications for injunctions under Part 2 of the Act are being considered; or
- (b) complaints under section 18 of the Act are being investigated.

Description of procurement	Request for Tender (RFT) for Re-accreditation Audit Services
ID	ACQSC241120RFT (Supplementary)
Procuring Entity	Aged Care Quality and Safety Commission
Contact Officer	Taunese Aplen-Sapozhnikova Assistant Director, Contract Management <u>CMTContracts@agedcarequality.gov.au</u>

J.M. Anderson

Janet Anderson PSM Commissioner Aged Care Quality and Safety Commission

Disclaimer: Under the Aged Care Quality and Safety Commission Act 2018, the Aged Care Quality and Safety Commission can use any information it received to help perform its regulatory functions. The Aged Care Quality and Safety Commission has procedures in place to ensure that personal information is protected against misuse and is not unlawfully disclosed.

1800 951 822 www.agedcarequality.gov.au GPO Box 9819, In Your Capital City